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Introduced February 26, 1985 by
Councilman Van Sandt, seconded by
Councilman at Large Martinez
(both by request)

Item No. 85-2-800

ORDINANCE NO. 1797

An ordinance declaring certain property of the City of Slidell®
lus and setting the method of disposing of same.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council, in legal session

convened, that the following property is declared to be surplus and no

longer needed for public uses.

solcd

SURPLUS PROPERTY NO.

Group Lot #1 1

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the following equipment shall be

! at or above the minimum price listed with each.

DESCRIPTION MINIMUM PRICE

Lot Scrap Vehicle Parts

Sections Consisting of surplus
property numbers 30, 31, 32,
33, 34, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42,
43, 44, 45, 46, 49, 51, 52, 54,

58 $ 50.00
Group Lot #2 : IBM Executary Dictation Equipment
2 pieces w/mike and footpedal $ 10.00

Grou

Group Lot #3 6 Calculators consisting of surplus
property numbers 20, 21, 22, 23,
24 and 60 $ 10.00
ip Lot #4 8 Typwriters (various makes) consisting

of surplus property numbers 18, 11,

10, 12, 15, 13, 17 and 16 $ 50.00
14 - 1965 Ford F-250 $300.00
19 1965 Ford F 21JK691872 $300.00
25 Ford Backhoe Model 3400 . $ 75.00
26 Case Backhoe : $§ 75.00
27 1977 Chevrolet Carryall

CCS267F160988 $300.00
29 Case Front Loader Model #680CMD $ 75.00
35 1973 Ford F-150 F10GUR83603 $ 75.00
38 1975 GMC Truck TCQ1455517256 $ 25.00
48 1975 Chevrolet Wagon 1K45U55 144482 $ 50.00
53 U.S. Army DUWK, White $ 20.00
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57 : International Garbage Truck
Model #C01950B, Serial No.
22795DCA15960

59 U.S. Army DUWK, Brown

6l Ford F-250 Pick=-up F25HN068475

62 Ford F-600 Dump Body F600CCG39517

63 Floor Scrubber/Polisher

64 1966 Ford Truck F60CCG39517

shall submit a sealed bid meeting specification. Date,

$500.00
$ 30.00
$ 50.00
$ 75.00
$ 50.00

$300.00

The above property shall be sold to the highest bidder who

time and place

of sale are to be fixed by the Mayor of Slidell, who shall also

establish method of payment and other specificaion for bidders,

including deadline for removal.

ADOPTED this 20th day of March ; 1985.

Richard B. Van Sandt
Councilman, District C

Alvin D. Singletary
Mayor

&QFLL\CU\Q\ hkCu\Jg - R - Dx_ M,tm

Barpara Manteris-Penton
Clerk of the Council

DELIVERED

3 'S (O3 e~
\5/ ,>9,>)/ 4 to the Mayor

RECEIVED, , _
3)o2 /05 [20p>
) [from the Mayor

,/ééj // /C ) "~ \Sl;bvaf7él

Acting President of the Council

M 19./ /g
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Introduced March 20,1985 by
Councilman Van Sandt, seconded by
Councilman at Large Martinez (both
by request)

ADMENDMENT

An amendment amending Item Number 85-2-800.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council, in legal session
cned, that Item No. 85-2-800 is amended as follows:

Page 1, Line 64: .fGrodp Lot #4,28": Delete this line in its

rety.

ADOPTED this 20th day of March, 1985.

“Richard B. Van Sandt
Councilman, District C
Acting President of the Council
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February 27, 1985

PUBLIC NOTICE

Item No. 85-2-800, an ordinance declaring certain property
of the City of Slidell surplus and setting the method of disposing

of sglame.

A public hearing will be held on said proposed ordinance
at 6:30 P.M. on March 27, 1985 in the Council Chambers, 2055 Second

Street.

This proposed ordinance is printed by title only as required

by Ordinance No. 1528.
CITY OF SLIDELL

Barbara Manteris-Penton
Clerk of the Council

Publish: March 5, 1985

by
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SURPLUS| PROPERTY NO.

Group Lot #1

Group Lot #2

Group Lot #3

Group Lot #4

14
19
25
26
27
28
29

35
38
48
53
57

59
61
62
63
64
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DESCRIPTION MINIMUM BB

1 Lot Scrap Vehicle Parts & Sections
Consisting of surplus property numbers
30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 36, 37, 39, 40,
41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 49, 58,51,
52, 54 P

IBM Executary Dictation Equipmehf
2 pieces with mike & footpedal

6 Calculators consisting of surplus
property numbers 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 & 60

8 Typewriters (various makes) consisting
of surplus property numbers 18, 11, 10,12
15, 13, 17 & 16

1965 Ford F-250

1965 Ford F 21JK691872

Ford Backhoe Model 3400

Case Backhoe |

1977 Chevrolet Carryall CCS267F160988
1977 Plymouth .RK41U7A270913

Case Front Loader Model #680 CMD

1973 Ford. F-150 F10Gur83603
1975 GMC Truck TCQ 1455517256
1975 Chevrolet Wagon 1K45U55 144482

" ,U. 8. Army DUWK, White

International Garbage Truck Model {#C01950B
’ Serial #22795DCA15960

U. S. Army DUWK, Brown

. Ford F-250 Pick-up F25HNO68475

Ford F-600 Dump Body F600CCG39517
Floor Scrubber/Polisher
1966 Ford Truck F60CCG39517

$50.00
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vary 27, 1985

PUBLIC NOTICE

Item No. 85—2—800’ an ordinance declaring certain property

he City of Slidell surplus and setting the method of disposing'

A public hearing will be held on said proposed ordinance

:30 P.M. on March 2@, 1985 in the Council Chambers, 2055 Second

This proposed ordinance is printed by title only as required

rdinance No. 1528.

’ OF SLIDELL

ara Manteris-Penton
"k of the Council

March 5, 1985



