Introduced February 26, 1985 by Councilman Van Sandt, seconded by Councilman at Large Martinez (both by request)

Item No. 85-2-800

## ORDINANCE NO. 1797

An ordinance declaring certain property of the City of Slidell° surplus and setting the method of disposing of same.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council, in legal session convened, that the following property is declared to be surplus and no longer needed for public uses.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the following equipment shall be sold at or above the minimum price listed with each.

SURPLUS PROPERTY NO.	DESCRIPTION MINIMUM	1 PRICE
Group Lot #1	<pre>1 Lot Scrap Vehicle Parts    Sections Consisting of surplus    property numbers 30, 31, 32,    33, 34, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42,    43, 44, 45, 46, 49, 51, 52, 54,    58</pre>	\$ 50.00
Group Lot #2	IBM Executary Dictation Equipment 2 pieces w/mike and footpedal	\$ 10.00
Group Lot #3	6 Calculators consisting of surplus property numbers 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 and 60	\$ 10.00
Group Lot #4	8 Typwriters (various makes) consisting of surplus property numbers 18, 11, 10, 12, 15, 13, 17 and 16	s 50.00
14	1965 Ford F-250	\$300.00
19 .	1965 Ford F 21JK691872	\$300.00
25	Ford Backhoe Model 3400	\$ 75.00
26	Case Backhoe	\$ 75.00
27	1977 Chevrolet Carryall CCS267F160988	\$3,00,00
29	Case Front Loader Model #680CMD	\$ 75.00
35	1973 Ford F-150 F10GUR83603	\$ 75.00
38	1975 GMC Truck TCQ1455517256	\$ 25.00
48	1975 Chevrolet Wagon 1K45U55 144482	\$ 50.00
53	U.S. Army DUWK, White	\$ 20.00

ORDINANCE NO. Item No. 85-2-800 PAGE 2

57	International Garbage Truck Model #C01950B, Serial No.	
	22795DCA15960	\$500.00
59	U.S. Army DUWK, Brown	\$ 30.00
61	Ford F-250 Pick-up F25HN068475	\$ 50.00
62	Ford F-600 Dump Body F600CCG39517	\$ 75.00
63	Floor Scrubber/Polisher	\$ 50.00
64	1966 Ford Truck F60CCG39517	\$300.00

The above property shall be sold to the highest bidder who shall submit a sealed bid meeting specification. Date, time and place of sale are to be fixed by the Mayor of Slidell, who shall also establish method of payment and other specificaion for bidders, including deadline for removal.

> , 1985. ADOPTED this 20th day of March

> > Richard B. Van Sandt

Councilman, District C Acting President of the Council

Alvin D. Singletary Mayor

Sakbara Manteris-Barbara Manteris-Penton Clerk of the Council

3/20/85 10:3 to the Mayor 10:30 am.

3/22/85 1:20p.m. from the Mayor

Introduced March 20,1985 by Councilman Van Sandt, seconded by Councilman at Large Martinez (both by request)

## ADMENDMENT

An amendment amending Item Number 85-2-800.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Slidell City Council, in legal session convened, that Item No. 85-2-800 is amended as follows:

Page 1, Line 64: "Group Lot #4,28": Delete this line in its entirety.

ADOPTED this 20th day of March, 1985.

Richard B. Van Sandt Councilman, District C

Acting President of the Council

Barbara Manteris-Penton Clerk of the Council February 27, 1985

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Item No. 85-2-800, an ordinance declaring certain property of the City of Slidell surplus and setting the method of disposing of same.

A public hearing will be held on said proposed ordinance at 6:30 P.M. on March 27, 1985 in the Council Chambers, 2055 Second Street.

This proposed ordinance is printed by title only as required by Ordinance No. 1528.

CITY OF SLIDELL

Barbara Manteris-Penton Clerk of the Council

Publish: March 5, 1985

	<b>3</b>		Price
SURPLUS	PROPERTY NO.	DESCRIPTION	MINIMUM BID.
Group L	ot #1	1 Lot Scrap Vehicle Parts & Sections Consisting of surplus property numbers 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 36, 37, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46, 49, 58,51, 52, 54	\$50.00
Group L	ot #2	IBM Executary Dictation Equipment 2 pieces with mike & footpedal	10.00
Group L	ot #3	6 Calculators consisting of surplus property numbers 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 & 60	10.00
Group L	ot #4	8 Typewriters (various makes) consisting of surplus property numbers 18, 11, 10,12 15, 13, 17 & 16	50.00 .
14		1965 Ford F-250	300.00
19		1965 Ford F 21JK691872	300.00
25		Ford Backhoe Model 3400	75.00
26		Case Backhoe	75.00
2.7		1977 Chevrolet Carryall CCS267F160988	300.00
28		1977 Plymouth RK41U7A270913	300.00
29		Case Front Loader Model #680 CMD	75.00
35	,	1973 Ford F-150 F10Gur83603	75.00
38		1975 GMC Truck TCQ 1455517256	25.00
48		1975 Chevrolet Wagon 1K45U55 144482	50.00
53		U. S. Army DUWK, White	20.00
57		International Garbage Truck Model #C01950B Serial #22795DCA1596	
. 59		U. S. Army DUWK, Brown	30.00
61		Ford F-250 Pick-up F25HN068475	50.00
62		Ford F-600 Dump Body F600CCG39517	75.00
63	r6·-	Floor Scrubber/Polisher	50.00

1966 Ford Truck F60CCG39517

64

300.00

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Item No. 85-2-800, an ordinance declaring certain property of the City of Slidell surplus and setting the method of disposing of same.

A public hearing will be held on said proposed ordinance at 6:30 P.M. on March 20, 1985 in the Council Chambers, 2055 Second Street.

This proposed ordinance is printed by title only as required by Ordinance No. 1528.

CITY OF SLIDELL

Barbara Manteris-Penton Clerk of the Council

Publish: March 5, 1985